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Participating Entites as of 12/22/2023: Total: 580

City of Alamo
City of Aledo

City of Allen

City of Alvord
City of Amarillo
City of Andrews
City of Angleton
City of Anna

City of Arlington
City of Athens
City of Aubry

City of Austin

City of Azle

City of Balch Springs
City of Bangs

City of Bastrop
City of Baytown
City of Bedford
City of Bellmead
City of Bells

City of Benbrook
City of Big Spring
City of Blue Mound
City of Bonham
City of Bovina
City of Bowie

City of Boyd

City of Brady

City of Bridge City
City of Bridgeport
City of Brownwood

32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

City of Bryan

City of Buda

City of Burkburnett
City of Burleson
City of Caddo Mills
City of Canton

City of Carrollton
City of Castle Hills
City of Cedar Hill
City of Cedar Park
City of Celeste

City of Celina

City of Center

City of Cibola

City of Cleburne
City of Cockrell Hill
City of Colleyville
City of Columbus
City of Colorado City
City of Combine
City of Commerce
City of Converse
City of Coppell

City of Copperas Cove

City of Corinth
City of Corsicana
City of Crowley
City of Cumby

City of Dalworthington Gardens

City of De Leon
City of Decatur

CITIES

63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.

City of Deer Park
City of Denison
City of Denton
City of DeSoto
City of Diboll
City of Duncanville
City of Early

City of Eastland
City of El Paso
City of Electra
City of Emory
City of Escobares
City of Euless
City of Everman

City of Farmers Branch

City of Farmersville
City of Ferris

City of Floresville
City of Floydada
City of Forest Hilll
City of Forney

City of Fort Worth
City of Frisco

City of Fulshear
City of Gainesville
City of Galena Park
City of Galveston
City of Ganado
City of Garland
City of Gatesville
City of Georgetown

94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.

City of Glen Heights
City of Godley

City of Granbury
City of Grand Prairie
City of Grand Saline
City of Grapevine
City of Greenville
City of Gun Barrel City
City of Haltom City
City of Harlingen
City of Haslet

City of Heath

City of Hewitt

City of Hitchcock
City of Horizon City
City of Hudson Oaks
City of Huntsville
City of Hurst

City of Hutchins
City of Hutto

City of Ingleside
City of Irving

City of Italy

City of Jacksboro
City of Jacksonville
City of Jonestown
City of Jefferson
City of Justin

City of Katy

City of Keene

City of Keller



125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.

Participating Entites as of 12/22/2023: Total: 580

City of Kennedale
City of Kermit
City of Killeen
City of Kingsville
City of Krum

City of Kyle

City of La Grulla
City of La Vernia
City of Laferia
City of Lake Dallas
City of Lake Worth
City of Lancaster
City of Laredo
City of League City
City of Leander
City of Lewisville
City of Lindale
City of Little EIm
City of Littlefield
City of Live Oak
City of Longview
City of Lubbock
City of Lucas

City of Lufkin

City of Lumberton
City of Mansfield
City of Marshall
City of McAllen
City of McKinney
City of Melissa
City of Merkle

156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
1609.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.

City of Mesquite
City of Midland

City of Midlothian
City of Mineola

City of Mineral Wells

City of Morgan's Point Resort

City of Murphy

City of Nacogdoches
City of Nederland
City of New Braunfels
City of North Richland Hills
City of Odessa

City of Ovilla

City of Palestine

City of Parker

City of Pasadena

City of Pelican Bay
City of Perryton

City of Pharr

City of Plano

City of Port Isabel
City of Poteet

City of Pottsboro

City of Princeton

City of Quinlan

City of Ralls

City of Red Oak

City of Rhome

City of Richardson
City of Richland Hills
City of Rio Grande City

CITIES

187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.

City of River Oaks
City of Roanoke

City of Robinson
City of Rockwall

City of Round Rock
City of Rowlett

City of Royse City
City of Runaway Bay
City of Rusk

City of Sachse

City of Saginaw

City of San Angelo
City of San Benito
City of San Marcos
City of Sanger

City of Sansom Park
City of Seabrook
City of Seagoville
City of Sherman

City of Sour Lake
City of Southlake
City of Southmayd
City of Spring Valley Village
City of Springtown
City of Stephenville
City of Sulphur Springs
City of Taft

City of Taylor

City of Temple

City of Terrell

City of Texarkana, Ark.

218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.

City of Texarkana, TX
City of The Colony

City of Tyler

City of Universal City
City of University Park
City of Van Alstyne

City of Venus

City of Vernon

City of Waco

City of Watauga

City of Waxahachie

City of Weatherford

City of Westworth Village
City of White Settlement
City of Whitesboro

City of Whitewright

City of Wills Point

City of Wilmer

City of Winnsboro

City of Wylie
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Participating Entites as of 12/22/2023: Total: 580

Town of Addison

Town of Argyle

Town of Bartonville
Town of Double Oak
Town of Edgecliff Village
Town of Fairview

Anderson County
Andrews County
Aransas County
Armstrong County
Atascosa County
Bailey County
Bastrop County
Bell County
Bexar County
Bosque County
Brazoria County
Brazos County
Brewster County
Brown County
Burnet County
Cameron County
Chambers County
Cherokee County
Clay County
Cochran County
Collin County
Colorado County

10.
11.
12.

23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,

Town of Flower Mound
Town of Hickory Creek
Town of Highland Park
Town of Lakeside
Town of Little EIm
Town of Northlake

Comal County
Cooke County
Coryell County
Dallas County
Dawson County
Denton County
Duval County
Eastland County
Ector County
Eddy County, NM
El Paso County
Ellis County

Erath County
Fannin County
Floyd County
Fort Bend County
Franklin County
Freestone County
Galveston County
Glasscock County
Goliad County
Gonzales County

TOWNS

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

COUNTIES

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

Town of Pantego
Town of Pecos City
Town of Ponder

Town of Prosper

Town of Providence Village

Town of Sunnyvale

Grayson County
Gregg County
Grimes County
Guadalupe County
Hansford County
Hardin County
Harris County
Harrison County
Hays County
Henderson County
Hidalgo County
Hill County

Hood County
Hopkins County
Hunt County
Hutchinson County
Jack County
Jasper County
Jefferson County
Jim Wells County
Johnson County
Karnes County

19.
20.
21.

67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

Town of Trophy Club
Town of Westlake
Town of Westover Hills

Kaufman County
Kinney County
Lamar County
Lamb County
Lampasas County
Leon County
Liberty County
Limestone County
Live Oak County
Llano County
Lubbock County
Maverick County
McLennan County
Midland County
Milam County
Mills County
Mitchell County
Montgomery County
Nacogdoches County
Navarro County
Nolan County
Nueces County



89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
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Participating Entites as of 12/22/2023: Total: 580

Ochiltree County
Orange County
Palo Pinto County
Panola County
Parker County
Parmer County
Potter County
Randall County
Red River County
Refugio County
Reeves County
Robertson County

Alamo Heights ISD
Aledo ISD
Allen ISD
Alvarado ISD
Alvord ISD
Argyle ISD
Arlington ISD
Aspermont ISD
Aubrey ISD
Azle ISD
Bastrop ISD
Beaumont ISD
Birdville ISD
Bynum ISD
Canton ISD
Canyon ISD
Carroll ISD

101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
1009.
110.
111.
112.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

Rockwall County
San Patricio County
Schleicher County
Smith County
Starr County
Stephens County
Sterling County
Stonewall County
Taylor County
Titus County

Tom Green County
Travis County

COUNTIES

113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.

Upshur County
Upton County

Val Verde County
Van Zandt County
Victoria County
Walker County
Waller County
Ward County
Williamson County
Wilson County
Winkler County
Wise County

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD 35.

Castleberry ISD
Cedar Hill ISD
Clear Creek ISD
Cleburne ISD
Coppell ISD
Crockett ISD
Crowley ISD
Dallas ISD
Decatur ISD
Denison ISD
Denton ISD
DeSoto ISD
Duncanville ISD
Eagle Mountain Saginaw ISD
Ector County ISD
Electra ISD

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51.

Everman ISD
Farmersville ISD

Forney ISD

Fort Worth ISD

Frisco ISD

Grand Praire ISD
Grapevine/Colleyville ISD
Greenville ISD

Hawkins ISD

Hereford ISD

Highland Park ISD
Humble ISD
Hurst-Euless-Bedford ISD
Idea Public School

Irving ISD

Joshua ISD

Kaufman ISD

125. Wood County
126. Young County
127. Zapata County

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.

Keller ISD
Kennedale ISD
Kerens ISD

Krum ISD

Lake Dallas ISD
Lake Worth ISD
Leonard ISD
Lewisville ISD
Little EIm ISD
Lovejoy ISD
Mansfield ISD
McKinney ISD
Medina Valley ISD
Midland ISD
Midway ISD
Monahans Wickett Pyote ISD
New Caney ISD



69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

Participating Entites as of 12/22/2023: Total: 580

Normangee ISD
Northwest ISD
Paradise ISD
Pasadena ISD
Plano ISD
Quinlan ISD
Red Oak ISD
Richardson ISD

Alamo Community College District

Collin County Community College

Grayson College

Lamar University

McLennan Community College

San Jacinto Community College
District

Anna Fire Department

Benbrook Water Authority

77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

N

10.

11

12.

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Rockwall ISD
Round Rock ISD
Salado ISD

Sam Rayburn ISD
Sherman ISD
Springtown ISD
Terrell ISD
Texarkana ISD

85.

86

87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

Van Alstyne ISD 93.
Vernon ISD 94.
Waco ISD

Waxahachie ISD
Weatherford ISD
Webb Consolidated ISD
Weslaco ISD

White Settlement ISD

COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES

South Texas College

Tarleton State University

Tarrant County College District

Temple College

Texas A&M University at
Commerce

Texas A&M University-Kingsville

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Texas A&M University-Texarkana 19.

Texas Tech University Health
Science Center El Paso

Texas Woman's University 21.

Tyler Junior College 22.

University of North Texas

University of North Texas Health
Science Center

OTHER ENTITIES

Bethany Special Utility District

Bexar County ESD No. 2

5.

6.

Blue Ridge Fire Department 7.

Bossier Parish Sheriff's Office 8.

Winnsboro ISD
Wylie ISD

University of Texas at Arlington

University of Texas at Dallas

Weatherford College

West Texas A&M University

Branch Fire Department

Briar Volunteer Fire Department



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Participating Entites as of 12/22/2023: Total: 580

Brooks County Constables, Precincts 54

1-4

Bulverde Police Department

Community Healthcore

Cottondale Volunteer Fire
Department

Dallas County Utility & Reclam Dist.

Dallas/Fort Worth International
Airport Board

Denton County Fresh Water Supply
District No. 1-A

Denton County Fresh Water Supply
District No. 10

Diana Special Utility District

East Texas Council of Governments

Education Service Center Region Xl

El Paso County Hospital District DBA
University Medical Center of El Paso

Fort Bend County ESD 2

Fort Bend County ESD 7

Fort Worth Housing Authority

25.

26.

27.

28.

29

32.

33.

35.

36.

37.

38.

OTHER ENTITIES

Fort Worth Transportation Authority 39.

Grandview Police Department

Harris County Emergency Services
District 7,10,24,48

Harris-Fort Bend Emergency Services

District 100
Harris Health System

Heart of Texas Regional MHMR
Center

Housing Authority of the City of
Austin

Jefferson County Drin. Dist 7

Johnson County Special Utility
District

Lavon Police Department

Lowry Crossing Voluneer Fire
Department

Marilee Special Utility District

MHMR of Tarrant County

Montgomery County Emergency
Services District No. 10 (ESD 10)

Montgomery County Hospital District 53.

40.

41.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

Mount Pleasant Police Department 54.

Mount Vernon Police Dept.

Nevada Volunteer Fire Department 56.

North Central Texas Council of
Governments

North Texas Municipal Water
District

North Texas Tollway Authority

Olton Police Department

Orange County Drainage District

Parker County Emergency Services
District 1

Public Transit Service of Mineral
Wells

Rains County ESD 1

Rancho Viejo Police Department

Region 9 Education Service Center
of Wichita

Region 11 Eou Service Center

Seabrook Vol Fire Dept.

55.

57.

58.

59.

61.

62.

63.

64.

66.

67.

Senior Center Resource and Public
Transit, Inc. of Hunt County

Seven Points Fire Rescue

South Montgomery Fire
Department

SPAN, Inc.

Tarrant Appraisal District

Tarrant County 9-1-1 Emergency
Assistance District

Tarrant Count Emergency Services
District 1

Tarrant County Hospital District

Tarrant County Workforce
Development Board

Tarrant Regional Water District

Texas Alcoholic Beverage
Commission 1

Texas Department of Parks &
Wildlife

Texas Department of Public Safety

The Woodlands Township



OTHER ENTITIES

TML Multistate Intergovernmental

68. .
Employee Benefits Pool

Travis County Emergency Services

69.
District No.6

70. Travis County Healthcare District

71. Trinity River Authority

72. United States Marshals Service

University of Texas MD Anderson

73.
Cancer Center

74. Upper Trinity Regional Water District

75. Westminster Fire Department

76. Weston Volunteer Fire Department

Williamson County Emergency

77. ) L
Services District #3

78. Winnsboro Housing Authority

79. YMCA of Metropolitan Dallas

Participating Entites as of 12/22/2023: Total: 580
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