# **CITIES**

1.	City of Alamo	32.	City of Bryan	63.	City of Deer Park	94.	City of Glen Heights
2.	City of Aledo	33.	City of Buda	64.	City of Denison	95.	City of Godley
3.	City of Allen	34.	City of Burkburnett	65.	City of Denton	96.	City of Granbury
4.	City of Alvord	35.	City of Burleson	66.	City of DeSoto	97.	City of Grand Prairie
5.	City of Amarillo	36.	City of Caddo Mills	67.	City of Diboll	98.	City of Grand Saline
6.	City of Andrews	37.	City of Canton	68.	City of Duncanville	99.	City of Grapevine
7.	City of Angleton	38.	City of Carrollton	69.	City of Early	100.	City of Greenville
8.	City of Anna	39.	City of Castle Hills	70.	City of Eastland	101.	City of Gun Barrel City
9.	City of Arlington	40.	City of Cedar Hill	71.	City of El Paso	102.	City of Haltom City
10.	City of Athens	41.	City of Cedar Park	72.	City of Electra	103.	City of Harlingen
11.	City of Aubry	42.	City of Celeste	73.	City of Emory	104.	City of Haslet
12.	City of Austin	43.	City of Celina	74.	City of Escobares	105.	City of Heath
13.	City of Azle	44.	City of Center	75.	City of Euless	106.	City of Hewitt
14.	City of Balch Springs	45.	City of Cibola	76.	City of Everman	107.	City of Hitchcock
15.	City of Bangs	46.	City of Cleburne	77.	City of Farmers Branch	108.	City of Horizon City
16.	City of Bastrop	47.	City of Cockrell Hill	78.	City of Farmersville	109.	City of Hudson Oaks
17.	City of Baytown	48.	City of Colleyville	79.	City of Ferris	110.	City of Huntsville
18.	City of Bedford	49.	City of Columbus	80.	City of Floresville	111.	City of Hurst
19.	City of Bellmead	50.	City of Colorado City	81.	City of Floydada	112.	City of Hutchins
20.	City of Bells	51.	City of Combine	82.	City of Forest Hilll	113.	City of Hutto
21.	City of Benbrook	52.	City of Commerce	83.	City of Forney	114.	City of Ingleside
22.	City of Big Spring	53.	City of Converse	84.	City of Fort Worth	115.	City of Irving
23.	City of Blue Mound	54.	City of Coppell	85.	City of Frisco	116.	City of Italy
24.	City of Bonham	55.	City of Copperas Cove	86.	City of Fulshear	117.	City of Jacksboro
25.	City of Bovina	56.	City of Corinth	87.	City of Gainesville	118.	City of Jacksonville
26.	City of Bowie	57.	City of Corsicana	88.	City of Galena Park	119.	City of Jonestown
27.	City of Boyd	58.	City of Crowley	89.	City of Galveston	120.	City of Jefferson
28.	City of Brady	59.	City of Cumby	90.	City of Ganado	121.	City of Justin
29.	City of Bridge City	60.	City of Dalworthington Gardens	91.	City of Garland	122.	City of Katy
30.	City of Bridgeport	61.	City of De Leon	92.	City of Gatesville	123.	City of Keene
31.	City of Brownwood	62.	City of Decatur	93.	City of Georgetown	124.	City of Keller

# **CITIES**

125	. City of Kennedale	156.	City of Mesquite	187.	City of River Oaks	218.	City of Texarkana, TX
126	. City of Kermit	157.	City of Midland	188.	City of Roanoke	219.	City of The Colony
127	. City of Killeen	158.	City of Midlothian	189.	City of Robinson	220.	City of Tyler
128	. City of Kingsville	159.	City of Mineola	190.	City of Rockwall	221.	City of Universal City
129	. City of Krum	160.	City of Mineral Wells	191.	City of Round Rock	222.	City of University Park
130	. City of Kyle	161.	City of Morgan's Point Resort	192.	City of Rowlett	223.	City of Van Alstyne
131	. City of La Grulla	162.	City of Murphy	193.	City of Royse City	224.	City of Venus
132	. City of La Vernia	163.	City of Nacogdoches	194.	City of Runaway Bay	225.	City of Vernon
133	. City of Laferia	164.	City of Nederland	195.	City of Rusk	226.	City of Waco
134	. City of Lake Dallas	165.	City of New Braunfels	196.	City of Sachse	227.	City of Watauga
135	. City of Lake Worth	166.	City of North Richland Hills	197.	City of Saginaw	228.	City of Waxahachie
136	. City of Lancaster	167.	City of Odessa	198.	City of San Angelo	229.	City of Weatherford
137	. City of Laredo	168.	City of Ovilla	199.	City of San Benito	230.	City of Westworth Village
138	. City of League City	169.	City of Palestine	200.	City of San Marcos	231.	City of White Settlement
139	. City of Leander	170.	City of Parker	201.	City of Sanger	232.	City of Whitesboro
140	. City of Lewisville	171.	City of Pasadena	202.	City of Sansom Park	233.	City of Whitewright
141	. City of Lindale	172.	City of Pelican Bay	203.	City of Seabrook	234.	City of Wills Point
142	. City of Little Elm	173.	City of Perryton	204.	City of Seagoville	235.	City of Wilmer
143	. City of Littlefield	174.	City of Pharr	205.	City of Sherman	236.	City of Winnsboro
144	. City of Live Oak	175.	City of Plano	206.	City of Sour Lake	237.	City of Wylie
145	. City of Longview	176.	City of Port Isabel	207.	City of Southlake		
146	. City of Lubbock	177.	City of Poteet	208.	City of Southmayd		
147	. City of Lucas	178.	City of Pottsboro	209.	City of Spring Valley Village		
148	. City of Lufkin	179.	City of Princeton	210.	City of Springtown		
149	. City of Lumberton	180.	City of Quinlan	211.	City of Stephenville		
150	. City of Mansfield	181.	City of Ralls	212.	City of Sulphur Springs		
151	. City of Marshall	182.	City of Red Oak	213.	City of Taft		
152	. City of McAllen	183.	City of Rhome	214.	City of Taylor		
153	. City of McKinney	184.	City of Richardson	215.	City of Temple		
154	. City of Melissa	185.	City of Richland Hills	216.	City of Terrell		
155	. City of Merkle	186.	City of Rio Grande City	217.	City of Texarkana, Ark.		

## **TOWNS**

1.	Town of Addison	7.	Town of Flower Mound	13.	Town of Pantego	19.	Town of Trophy Club
2.	Town of Argyle	8.	Town of Hickory Creek	14.	Town of Pecos City	20.	Town of Westlake
3.	Town of Bartonville	9.	Town of Highland Park	15.	Town of Ponder	21.	Town of Westover Hills
4.	Town of Double Oak	10.	Town of Lakeside	16.	Town of Prosper		
5.	Town of Edgecliff Village	11.	Town of Little Elm	17.	Town of Providence Village		
6.	Town of Fairview	12.	Town of Northlake	18.	Town of Sunnyvale		
			COU	INTIES			
1.	Anderson County	23.	Comal County	45.	Grayson County	67.	Kaufman County
2.	Andrews County	24.	Cooke County	46.	Gregg County	68.	Kinney County
3.	Aransas County	25.	Coryell County	47.	Grimes County	69.	Lamar County
4.	Armstrong County	26.	Dallas County	48.	Guadalupe County	70.	Lamb County
5.	Atascosa County	27.	Dawson County	49.	Hansford County	71.	Lampasas County
6.	Bailey County	28.	Denton County	50.	Hardin County	72.	Leon County
7.	Bastrop County	29.	Duval County	51.	Harris County	73.	Liberty County
8.	Bell County	30.	Eastland County	52.	Harrison County	74.	Limestone County
9.	Bexar County	31.	Ector County	53.	Hays County	75.	Live Oak County
10.	Bosque County	32.	Eddy County, NM	54.	Henderson County	76.	Llano County
11.	Brazoria County	33.	El Paso County	55.	Hidalgo County	77.	Lubbock County
12.	Brazos County	34.	Ellis County	56.	Hill County	78.	Maverick County
13.	Brewster County	35.	Erath County	57.	Hood County	79.	McLennan County
14.	Brown County	36.	Fannin County	58.	Hopkins County	80.	Midland County
15.	Burnet County	37.	Floyd County	59.	Hunt County	81.	Milam County
16.	Cameron County	38.	Fort Bend County	60.	Hutchinson County	82.	Mills County
17.	Chambers County	39.	Franklin County	61.	Jack County	83.	Mitchell County
18.	Cherokee County	40.	Freestone County	62.	Jasper County	84.	Montgomery County
19.	Clay County	41.	Galveston County	63.	Jefferson County	85.	Nacogdoches County
20.	Cochran County	42.	Glasscock County	64.	Jim Wells County	86.	Navarro County
21.	Collin County	43.	Goliad County	65.	Johnson County	87.	Nolan County
22.	Colorado County	44.	Gonzales County	66.	Karnes County	88.	Nueces County

# **COUNTIES**

89.	Ochiltree County	101. Rockwall County	113. Upshur County	125. Wood County
90.	Orange County	102. San Patricio County	114. Upton County	126. Young County
91.	Palo Pinto County	103. Schleicher County	115. Val Verde County	127. Zapata County
92.	Panola County	104. Smith County	116. Van Zandt County	
93.	Parker County	105. Starr County	117. Victoria County	
94.	Parmer County	106. Stephens County	118. Walker County	
95.	Potter County	107. Sterling County	119. Waller County	
96.	Randall County	108. Stonewall County	120. Ward County	
97.	Red River County	109. Taylor County	121. Williamson County	
98.	Refugio County	110. Titus County	122. Wilson County	
99.	Reeves County	111. Tom Green County	123. Winkler County	
100.	Robertson County	112. Travis County	124. Wise County	

## **INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICTS**

1.	Alamo Heights ISD	18.	Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD	35.	Everman ISD	52.	Keller ISD
2.	Aledo ISD	19.	Castleberry ISD	36.	Farmersville ISD	53.	Kennedale ISD
3.	Allen ISD	20.	Cedar Hill ISD	37.	Forney ISD	54.	Kerens ISD
4.	Alvarado ISD	21.	Clear Creek ISD	38.	Fort Worth ISD	55.	Krum ISD
5.	Alvord ISD	22.	Cleburne ISD	39.	Frisco ISD	56.	Lake Dallas ISD
6.	Argyle ISD	23.	Coppell ISD	40.	Grand Praire ISD	57.	Lake Worth ISD
7.	Arlington ISD	24.	Crockett ISD	41.	Grapevine/Colleyville ISD	58.	Leonard ISD
8.	Aspermont ISD	25.	Crowley ISD	42.	Greenville ISD	59.	Lewisville ISD
9.	Aubrey ISD	26.	Dallas ISD	43.	Hawkins ISD	60.	Little Elm ISD
10.	Azle ISD	27.	Decatur ISD	44.	Hereford ISD	61.	Lovejoy ISD
11.	Bastrop ISD	28.	Denison ISD	45.	Highland Park ISD	62.	Mansfield ISD
12.	Beaumont ISD	29.	Denton ISD	46.	Humble ISD	63.	McKinney ISD
13.	Birdville ISD	30.	DeSoto ISD	47.	Hurst-Euless-Bedford ISD	64.	Medina Valley ISD
14.	Bynum ISD	31.	Duncanville ISD	48.	Idea Public School	65.	Midland ISD
15.	Canton ISD	32.	Eagle Mountain Saginaw ISD	49.	Irving ISD	66.	Midway ISD
16.	Canyon ISD	33.	Ector County ISD	50.	Joshua ISD	67.	Monahans Wickett Pyote ISD
17.	Carroll ISD	34.	Electra ISD	51.	Kaufman ISD	68.	New Caney ISD

# **INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICTS**

60	Normangoa ISD	77	Rockwall ISD	OΓ	Van Alstyna ISD	02	Winnsboro ISD			
69.	Normangee ISD	77.		85.	Van Alstyne ISD	93.				
70.	Northwest ISD	78.	Round Rock ISD	86	Vernon ISD	94.	Wylie ISD			
71.	Paradise ISD	79.	Salado ISD	87.	Waco ISD					
72.	Pasadena ISD	80.	Sam Rayburn ISD	88.	Waxahachie ISD					
73.	Plano ISD	81.	Sherman ISD	89.	Weatherford ISD					
74.	Quinlan ISD	82.	Springtown ISD	90.	Webb Consolidated ISD					
75.	Red Oak ISD	83.	Terrell ISD	91.	Weslaco ISD					
76.	Richardson ISD	84.	Texarkana ISD	92.	White Settlement ISD					
	COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES									
1.	Alamo Community College District	7.	South Texas College	13.	Texas A&M University-Texarkana	19.	University of Texas at Arlington			
2.	Collin County Community College	8.	Tarleton State University	14.	Texas Tech University Health Science Center El Paso	20.	University of Texas at Dallas			
3.	Grayson College	9.	Tarrant County College District	15.	Texas Woman's University	21.	Weatherford College			
4.	Lamar University	10.	Temple College	16.	Tyler Junior College	22.	West Texas A&M University			
5.	McLennan Community College	11	Texas A&M University at Commerce	17.	University of North Texas					
6.	San Jacinto Community College District	12.	Texas A&M University-Kingsville	18.	University of North Texas Health Science Center					
	OTHER ENTITIES									
1.	Anna Fire Department	3.	Bethany Special Utility District	5.	Blue Ridge Fire Department	7.	Branch Fire Department			
2.	Benbrook Water Authority	4.	Bexar County ESD No. 2	6.	Bossier Parish Sheriff's Office	8.	Briar Volunteer Fire Department			

Participating Entites as of 12/22/2023: Total: 580

# **OTHER ENTITIES**

9.	Brooks County Constables, Precincts 1-4	24.	Fort Worth Transportation Authority	39.	Mount Pleasant Police Department	54.	Senior Center Resource and Public Transit, Inc. of Hunt County
10.	Bulverde Police Department	25.	Grandview Police Department	40.	Mount Vernon Police Dept.	55.	Seven Points Fire Rescue
11.	Community Healthcore	26.	Harris County Emergency Services District 7,10,24,48	41.	Nevada Volunteer Fire Department	56.	South Montgomery Fire Department
12.	Cottondale Volunteer Fire Department	27.	Harris-Fort Bend Emergency Services District 100	42.	North Central Texas Council of Governments	57.	SPAN, Inc.
13.	Dallas County Utility & Reclam Dist.	28.	Harris Health System	43.	North Texas Municipal Water District	58.	Tarrant Appraisal District
14.	Dallas/Fort Worth International Airport Board	29	Heart of Texas Regional MHMR Center	44.	North Texas Tollway Authority	59.	Tarrant County 9-1-1 Emergency Assistance District
15.	Denton County Fresh Water Supply District No. 1-A	30.	Housing Authority of the City of Austin	45.	Olton Police Department	60.	Tarrant Count Emergency Services District 1
16.	Denton County Fresh Water Supply District No. 10	31.	Jefferson County Drin. Dist 7	46.	Orange County Drainage District	61.	Tarrant County Hospital District
17.	Diana Special Utility District	32.	Johnson County Special Utility District	47.	Parker County Emergency Services District 1	62.	Tarrant County Workforce Development Board
18.	East Texas Council of Governments	33.	Lavon Police Department	48.	Public Transit Service of Mineral Wells	63.	Tarrant Regional Water District
19.	Education Service Center Region XI	34.	Lowry Crossing Voluneer Fire Department	49.	Rains County ESD 1	64.	Texas Alcoholic Beverage Commission 1
20.	El Paso County Hospital District DBA University Medical Center of El Paso	35.	Marilee Special Utility District	50.	Rancho Viejo Police Department	65.	Texas Department of Parks & Wildlife
21.	Fort Bend County ESD 2	36.	MHMR of Tarrant County	51.	Region 9 Education Service Center of Wichita	66.	Texas Department of Public Safety
22.	Fort Bend County ESD 7	37.	Montgomery County Emergency Services District No. 10 (ESD 10)	52.	Region 11 Eou Service Center	67.	The Woodlands Township
23.	Fort Worth Housing Authority	38.	Montgomery County Hospital District	53.	Seabrook Vol Fire Dept.		

### **OTHER ENTITIES**

- 68. TML Multistate Intergovernmental Employee Benefits Pool
- 69. Travis County Emergency Services
  District No.6
- 70. Travis County Healthcare District
- 71. Trinity River Authority
- 72. United States Marshals Service
- 73. University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center
- 74. Upper Trinity Regional Water District
- 75. Westminster Fire Department
- 76. Weston Volunteer Fire Department
- Williamson County EmergencyServices District #3
- 78. Winnsboro Housing Authority
- 79. YMCA of Metropolitan Dallas